

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF:
PARENT ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

v.

STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT.

OAH CASE NUMBER 2023110832

ORDER DENYING REQUEST FOR VIDEOCONFERENCE
MEDIATION AND CONTINUANCE OF DUE PROCESS
HEARING

JANUARY 4, 2024

REASON FOR DENIAL:

Dates chosen are not available. Please select new dates. First continuance will be granted at January 8, 2024 prehearing conference.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Judith Pasewark

Judith Pasewark

Administrative Law Judge

Office of Administrative Hearings